## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name Execution Date		
Peter Leeuwenburgh 10/10/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: Supertape bv	V	
Street Address: P.O. Box 14		
City: Etten-Leur		
State/Country: NETHERLAN	NDS	
Postal Code: 4870 AA		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2		
Property Type Number		
Patent Number:	937596	
Patent Number:	6141921 652 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 66	
Fax Number: (216)363-9001		
	363-9000	
Email: tyoung@faysharpe.com		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Young / FAY SHARPE LLP		
Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Ave.		
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHTC 000001US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas E. Young	
Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC017#page1.tif		

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Peter Leeuwenburgh, residing at <u>Achterweg 33</u>, <u>4171BA</u> Herwynen The <u>Nether lands</u> hereinafter referred to as Assignor, am a part owner of United States Patent 5,937,596; United States Patent 6,141,921; and, Canadian Patent 2,251,067 all entitled Weather Barrier for Windows and Doors, hereinafter referred to as the Patents;

Whereas, Supertape by, a Netherlands *Besloten Vennootschap* (Limited Liability Company), whose mailing address is PO Box 14, 4870 AA Etten-Leur, The Netherlands, herein after referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

Now, therefore, for \$10 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged. I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee my entire, full and exclusive right title and interest to the Patents and the inventions Disclosed in the patents in the United States and Canada including any reissues, continuations, divisions thereof and the right to sue and collect for past infringement, for Assignee's sole use; and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full end of the terms for which the Patents are granted and may be extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at Etten- Leur

eter Leeuwenburgh

October 10, 2011

SHTC